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Date: 01/12/2005

Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

User: BANDERSON

Time: 02:14 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 2 Case: 2003-00100-CD
Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Civil Other
Date Judge
01/23/2003 Filing: Writ of Summons Paid by: Pentz, Chris A. (attorney for Anderson,  No Judge ¢~
George W.) Receipt number: 1854407 Dated: 01/23/2003 Amount:
$85.00 (Check) 5 Summons to Atty. Pentz.
04/02/2003 Acceptance of Service, of Summons on behalf of the Defendants. No Judge l/
s/William C. Kriner, Esquire no cc /
04/16/2003 Filing: Complaint on behalf of Plaintiff by Atty. Chris Pentz. 1 cc to Atty. No Judge -
Pentz. ‘ /
04/28/2003 Certificate of Service, Complaint upon: ATTY WILLIAM C. KRINER, No Judge 4
s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq. nocc ' /
05/22/2003 Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff's Complaint. filed by s/William C. No Judge
Kriner, Esquire Verification s/C. Alan Walker Certificate of Service
no cc ,
06/05/2003 Complaint Against Additional Defendant Moravian Run Reclamation No Judge
Company, Inc. filed by s/William C. Kriner, Esq.  Verification s/C. Alan
Walker Certificate of Service  no cc
06/16/2003 Petition To Amend Complaint. filed by s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq. 2 ccto No Judge :
Atty v
06/18/2003 RULE TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PETITION TO AMEND COMPLAINT John K. Reilly Jr N
SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED, AND NOW, this 18th day of June, 2003,
issued upon Respondent. Rule Returnable the 9th day of July, 2003, for
filing a Written Response. by the Court, s/UKR,JR. ,P.J. 2 cc Atty Pentz
07/02/2003 Praecipe To Enter Appearance on Behalf of Additional Defendant, John K. Reilly Jr‘.l/
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. filed by sDwight L. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire Certificate of Service 3 cc to Atty Koerber
07/07/2003 Reply to New Matter. filed by s/Chris A. Pentz, Esquire Verification John K. Reilly Jr.“l/
s/George W. Anderson 1 cc Atty Pentz
07/10/2003 Reply and New Matter of Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. To John K. Reilly Jr} -
Petition To Amend Complaint. filed by s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
Certificate of Service 4 cc Atty Koerber /
07/14/2003 Certificate of Service, Reply to New Matter upon: WILLIAM C. KRINER, John K. Reilly Jr.
ESQ. and DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR., ESQ. filed by s/Chris A. Pentz,
Esquire nocc _
07/17/2003 Certificate of Service Set | Interrogatories and Request for Production of  John K. Reilly Jr. l/
Documents. No CC. , . I/
08/04/2003 Answer And New Matter Of Moravian Run Reclamation Company To John K. Reilly Jr?
Complaint Against Additional Defendant. filed by s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., L
Esquire  Verification s/David M. Curulla  Certificate of Service 4 cc
Atty Koerber
09/24/2003 Reply to New Matter of Additional Defendant, filed by s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq. John K. Reilly Jr.
Two CC Attorney ‘
09/25/2003 Motion to Compel Answers to Set | Interrogatories and Request for John K. Reilly Jr. v
. Production of Documents of Additional Defendant Directed to Plaintiff, filed
by s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq. Five CC Attorney Koerber ,
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, AND NOW, this 26th day of September, 2003, John K. Reilly Jr.

09/26/2003

issued upon Plaintiff, George W. Anderson. Written response due on the
16th day of October, 2003. by the Court, s/JKRJR.,P.J. = 1 cc to Atty
Koerber




Date: 01/12/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Time: 02:14 PM ROA Report
Page 2 of 2 Case: 2003-00100-CD

Date

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman

Civil Other

e

- iy

User: BANDERSON

Judge

10/01/2003

01/12/2004

06/25/2004

06/28/2004

07/13/2004

07/16/2004

10/20/2004

Motion to Withdraw Motion to Compel Answers filed by Atty. Kcerber. 4 CC John K. Reilly Jr?/

to Atty.
Certificate of Service of Motion. 4 CC to Atty.

Certificate of Service, Plaintiff's Interrogatories and Request for Production
of Documents (Set 1) upon: William C. Kriner, Esquire  s/Dwight L.
Koerber, Jr., Esq. nocc

Motion to Compel Discovery, filed by s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq. One CC
Attorney Pentz

Scheduling Order, AND NOW, this 28 day of June, 2004, upon
consideration of the Plaintiffs Motion to Compel Discovery filed by Chris A.
Pentz, a hearing is scheduled for 19 day of July, 2004, at 10:00 a.m. in
Courtroom No. 1. BY THE COURT: /s/Fredric J. Ammerman, P.J. One
CC Attorney Pentz

Certificate of Service, On the 13th day of July, 2004, Answer of Additional
Defendant, Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc., to
Interrogatories/Request for Production of Documents of Plaintiff, served
upon: Cousel for Plaintiff- Chris A Pentz, Esq & Couse! for Defendants-
William C Kriner, Esq. Filed by, s/ Dwight L Koerber, Jr., Esq. No cc

Reply of Additional Defendant to Motion to Compel Discovery, filed by
s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq. Four CC Attorney Koerber

Praecipe to Withdraw Motion to Compel Discovery, filed by s/Chris A.
Pentz, Esq. Two CC Attorney Pentz

Praecipe to List for Trial, filed by s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq. Two CC Attorney
Pentz

John K. Reilly Jr.‘/

John K. Reilly Jr. \/
John K. Reilly Jr. /

Fredric Joseph Ammermén/
Fredric Joseph Ammerman

Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Fredric Joseph Ammerman ‘/

Fredric Joseph Ammerman \/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

vs

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,
T/D/B/A SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY,

Defendants

FILE

JAN 2 3 2003

William A. Shaw
Prethenotary

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Writ of Summons

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 ¥ East Locust Street
P. O. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,

Plaintiff *
* ,
vs. No. 2003 - - C.D.
: *
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER *
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO, t/d/b/a
SHANNON LAND AND MINING Co., *
Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

Please issue a Writ of Summons against the following

individuals:

C. Alan Walker -
«1018 . Country Club Road
Clearfield PA 16830

Susan Walker Kriner
2512 Meadow Road
Clearfield PA 16830

Anne Walker Macko
1334 Chestnut Ridge Drive
State College PA 16801

[/ SAN

Ch¥is A. Pentz

Attorney for Plaintif
Supreme Court #39232

211 % East Locust treet
Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000
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INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

George W. Anderson

Vs. , NO.: 2003-00100-CD

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,
Anne Walker Macko, t/d/b/a
Shannon Land and Mining Company

TO: C.ALAN WALKER
SUSAN WALKER KRINER
ANNE WALKER MACKO, t/d/b/a
SHANNON LAND AND MINING COMPANY

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you,

Date: 01/23/2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
Chris A. Pentz

P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830




CIVIL

*

} *

GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff *

*

*

Vs *

*

*

*

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER +

KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY,

Defendants

DIVISION

No. 2003- 100 -C.D.

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Acceptance of
Service

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for thig Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 % East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield pa 16830

FILED

- APR 0 2 2003
© [31\e (s

William A. Shaw
Prethenetary

T




IN THE COURT oF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GEORGE W, ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

Vs * No. 03-100-c.p.

C.ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKo, *

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND aNnD

MINING COMPANY, *
Defendant

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

William C. Kriner




Ayousine,y
MBUS v Werim

E007.2 G ddv

a37i4

Fold Here




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
* ~
GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff *
*
*
vs * No. 2003 - (09 _¢.p.
*
*
*
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER *
KRINER, and ANNE WALKER MACKO, *
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
MINING, *
Defendantsg *

* Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Complaint

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 ¥ East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield pa 16830

814 765-4000

APR 16 7603

Willlarn A, Shaw
Préthonctary




CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff *
‘ . %
vs * No. 03- /0O _¢.p.
*
*
C. ALAN WALKER, SUASN WALKER *
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO, *
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
 MINING, *
Defendantg *
" NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. 1If You wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you

money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. vou may lose money or
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield pa 16830

814 765-2641




GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

vs. - No. 2003- /00 -CD

*

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER*
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,
T/D/B/A SHANNON LAND AND *
MINING,

Defendants *

COMPLAINT
e

1. The Plaintiff is George w. Anderson of p, 0. Box
449, Clearfield Pennsylvania 16830.
2. The Defendantsg, t/d/b/a Shannon Lang and Mining
Company, are asg follows:
a. C. Alan Walker of 1018 Country Club Road,
' Clearfield Pennsylvania 16830.
b. Susan Walker Kriner of 2512 Meadow Road,

Clearfield Pennsylvania 16830,
€. Anne Walker Macko of 1334 Chestnut Ridge Drive,

State College Pennsylvania_16801.
3. The Plaintiff is the owner of coal rights located
in Pike Township, Cleérfield County, Pennsylvania_as
described in Deed dated June 2, 1969 and Yecorded inp

Clearfield County Deed Book 548, page 271 and identified as




tract No. 13- SAMUEL WEST TRACT.

4. The Defendants dlrected the removal of the coal

without the consent of the Plaintiff.

5. The Defendantsg retained the profits from the

removal of the coal.

6. Plaintiff hag never been compensated for the

removal of the coal.

COUNT I - TRESPASS

8. Paragraphs 1 through 7 above are incorporated

herein by reference as though sget forth in fuljl

9. Demand has been made for compensation at the

bPrevailing royalty rate.

10. Defendants have not paid in response to

Plaintiffrg demands.

WHEREFORE, Plalntlff demands judgment against the Defendantg in

an amount in €xcess of $25,000. 00, together with costs and

interest, Jury Trial Demanded.




COUNT 11 - TORT

a. Loss of value of coal in place.

b. Loss of right to determine when to develop or to
sell coal.

€. Loss of profits from the sale of the coal.

Costs, interest ang Punitive damageg, Jury Trial Demanded.

Respectfully submitted thig /é day of iﬁé?%[é + 2003,

Attorney at
Supreme Court -D.# 39232
211 % East Locust Street
Clearfield pa 16830

814 765-4000




VERIFICATION

I, GEORGE ANDERSON, verify that the statements made in this

Complaint are true and correct. T understand that false statements

herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Georgeéﬁnderson
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CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W, ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

vs No. 03-100-c.D.
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, and ANNE WALKER MACKO,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

MINING, *

Defendants *

* Type of Case: Civil
*

*

*

* Type of Pleading: Certificate
of Service

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

CHRIS A, PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.p. # 39232
211 % East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield pa 16830

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* Counsel of Record for thisg Party:
*

*

*

*

*

*

* 814 765-4000

*

*

APR 2 82003

William A. Shaw
Prethenotary




. *®
GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

vs * No. 03-100-C.D.
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, and ANNE WALKER MACKoO,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND

*

Defendantg

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

in Clearfield pa. upon :
Attorney William c, Kriner

31 North Third Street
Clearfield PA 16830

Service wag made the gagr’ day of April, 2003.

r'ls A. Pen
Attorney for
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON
Plaintiff

VS.

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING

Defendants

MAY 22 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

No. 2003-100-CD
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Answer and New
Matter to Plaintiff’s Complaint

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant

Counsel of record for this party:
William C. Kriner, Esq.

Supreme Ct. LD. # 15559
31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 1425
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-768-7893

—— e




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON
Plaintiff
No. 2003-100-CD
VS.

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING

Defendants

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER TO PLAINTIFF’S COMPLAINT

ANSWER
1.Admitted.
2.Admitted.

3.Denied. On the contrary, it is alleged that the coal rights in question are not
owned by the Plaintiff, but are owned by the Defendants.

4. Denied. The Defendants did not direct removal of the coal rights. The coal was
mined and removed by Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. (“Moravian™), under a
lease arrangement with the Defendants.

5. Denied. The Defendants were paid tonnage royalty for coal removed by
Moravian. Whatever profits were made from mining coal were not “retained” by
Defendants.

6. Admitted.

7. Admitted.

COUNT I - TRESSPASS

8.The Answers to paragraphs 1 through 7 are incorporated herein by reference.

9. Denied. On the contrary, Plaintiff has specifically made no demand for coal
tonnage royalty rates to Defendants,




10. Admitted in part; denied in part. While it is admitted that the Defendants have
paid the Plaintiff no tonnage royalty, said refusal was not made in response to a specific
tonnage royalty demand but by virtue of the coal rights not being owned by Plaintiff,

COUNT II - TORT

11. The Answers to paragraphs 1 through 10 are incorporated herein by reference.

12. Denied. On the contrary, Plaintiff has suffered no damage for coal removed
for the reason that the Plaintiff has no claim of right, title or interest in said coal.

13. Denied. On the contrary, Defendants owned the coal in question for 49 years.

NEW MATTER

By way of further answer to the Plaintiff’s Complaint, the Defendants offer the
following New Matter:

14. That the mining operations of Moravian mined and removed the Upper
Freeport (“E”) coal and Lower Freeport (“D”) coal.

15. That the corporate predecessor of the Defendants was conveyed title to the
“D” and “E” coal mined by Moravian by Deed dated May 1, 1954, and recorded in Deed
Book 436, at Page 3, identified as Tract # 11 in said Deed.

16. The Defendants owned the coal mined for forty-nine (49) years.

17. That the Defendants paid taxes to Clearfield County for the coal rights in
question for a period of forty-nine (49) years.

18. That the Defendants have exercised exclusive, complete, actual, open,
notorious, hostile and continuous use of the coal rights adverse to the Plaintiff and any

claimed predecessor in title of the Plaintiff, for a period in excess of 21 years.

19. That no objection to the ownership of the Defendants was made during the
entire forty-nine (49) years they have held title to said coal.

20. That no objection was made to the Moravian surface mine operation when the
mining of the coal rights of the Defendants took place.

21. That the mining and removal of the coal was not performed by Defendants.

22. That Defendants received a tonnage royalty payment for each ton of coal
mined and removed by Moravian.




23. That beyond a tonnage royalty, Defendant obtained no benefits or profits
from development and sale of coal under their lease with Moravian.

24. Plaintiff claims no surface ri ghts necessary to develop coal rights.

25. Plaintiff is not a miner or marketer of coal so as to obtain profits for the
development and sale of coal mined and removed by the surface mining method.

WHEREFORE, Defendants request the Honorable Court to enter Judgment

against the Plaintiff and on behalf of the Defendants/it costs.

William C. Kriner, Attorney for Defendants
Supreme Court I. D. # 15559

31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 1425

Clearfield, PA 16830

May 2R , 2003




Verification

I verify that the foregoing are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
PA. C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities and is given
pursuant to the provisions for verification of pleadings as defined and provided for in
Rule 1024 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

Shannon Land and Mining Company
By

&
C. Alan Walker

May;/;gr, 2003




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| o

I hereby certify that on this thezcﬁir of May, 2003, Ihave served the
foregoing Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff's Complaint upon the following and in the
manner described below:

SERVICE BY REGULAR FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Chris A. Pentz, Esq.
211 ¥ East Locust Street

WCL

Clearfield, PA 16830
William C. Kriner

Attorney for Defendants
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MAY 22 2003

O/2: /7 oy
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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William A. Shaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

vs * No. 03-100-C.D.

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, and ANNE WALKER MACKO,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING, *
Defendants

*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Chris A. Pentgz, Attorney for the Plaintiff,
certify that a certified copy of the Complaint was served by
first class mail, postage prepaid, from the U.S. Post Office
in Clearfield PA. upon:

Attorney William C. Kriner.

31 North Third Street
Clearfield PA 16830

Service was made the day of April, 2003.

Chris A. Pentz
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,

Plaintiff

vs

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER,

and ANNE WALKER MACKO,

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND

MINING,

Defendants

*************************************

No. 03-100-C.D.

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Certificate
of Service

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 % East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000




VERIFICATION

I, GEORGE ANDERSON, verify that the statements made in this

Complaint are true and correct. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.

George C)Xnderson




COUNT II - TORT

11. Paragraphs 1 through 10 above are incorporated

herein by reference as though set forth in full.

12. As a direct and proximate result of Defendants’
actions, Plaintiff has suffered the following damages:
a. Loss of value of coal in place.

b. Loss of right to determine when to develop or to
sell coal.

c. Loss cof profits from the sale of the coal.

13. The Defendants failed to determine the proper

owner of the coal prior to mining.

14. The Defendants knew or should have known that the

Plaintiff was the owner of the coal when they ordered its

removal.

- WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the
Defendants in an amount in excess of $25,000.00 together with

costs, interest and punitive damages. Jury Trial Demanded.

\
Respectfully submitted this /éz day of JQLXL){ , 2003.
1

NN EN

Chrfs A. Pentz

Attorney at La

Supreme Court I.D.# 39232
211 % East Locust Street
Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000




tract No. 13- SAMUEL WEST TRACT.

4. The Defendants directed the removal of the coal
without the consent of the Plaintiff.

5. The Defendants retained the profits from the
removal of the coal.

6. Plaintiff has never been compensated for the
removal of the coal.

7. The Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that
the amount of coal removed was 21,477.99 tons. |

COUNT I - TRESPASS

8. Paragraphs 1 through 7 ébove are incorporated
heréin by reference as though set forth in fullf

9. Demand has been made for compeﬁsation at the
prevailing royalty rate.

10. Defendants have not paid in response to

Plaintiff’'s demands.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendants in
an amount in excess of $25,000.00, together with costs and

interest. Jury Trial Demanded.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

*

vs. No. 2003- /990 -CD

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER*
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,
T/D/B/A SHANNON LAND AND *
MINING,

Defendants *
COMPLAINT

1. The Plaintiff is George W. Anderson of P. 0. Box

449, Clearfield Pennsylvania 16830.
2. The Defendants, t/d/b/a Shannon Land and Mining
Company, are as follows:
a. C. Alan Walker of 1018 Country Club Road,
Clearfield Pennsylvania 16830.
b. Susan Walker Kriner of 2512 Meadow Road,
: Clearfield Pennsylvania 16830.
€. Anne Walker Macko of 1334 Chestnut Ridge Drive,
State College Pennsylvania 16801.
3. The Plaintiff is the owner of coal rights located
in Pike Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania as

described in Deed dated June 2, 1969 and recorded in

Clearfield County Deed Book 548, page 271 and identified as




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff *
*
vs * No. 03- /¢ -C.D.
. .
*
C. ALAN WALKER, SUASN WALKER *
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO, *
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
MINING, *
Defendants *
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you
must take action within twenty days after this Complaint
and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance

‘personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
. Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth

against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the
case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered
against you by the court without further notice for the
money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-2641
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

vs

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, and ANNE WALKER MACKO,

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING,
Defendants

CIVIL

ok ok ok ok ok o o % F R ok o ok ok A X F ok kR F F * ok K H K k F * * * % * % % ¥ * *

DIVISION

No. 2003 - /09 -C.D.

Type of Case: Civil
Type of Pleading: Complaint

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39222
211 ¥% East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000

I hereby certify this to be & true
and attestad copy of the original
statement flled inthis case,

AFR 16 2003

Attest,

o LA
Prothonotary/
C@rkofCouns




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this the s4% day of June, 2003, Thave served the
foregoing Complaint Against Additional Defendant upon the following and in the manner
described below:

SERVICE BY REGULAR FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Chris A. Pentz, Esq.

211 1 East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

L e,

William C. Kriner
Attorney for Defendants
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Verification

I verify that the foregoing are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
PA. C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworm falsification to authorities and is given
pursuant to the provisions for verification of pleadings as defined and provided for in
Rule 1024 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

Shannon Land and Mining Company
By

C. Alan Walker
June S, 2003
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WHEREFORE, Defendant Shannon demands

(A)
B)

(©

TJune & 2003

Judgment in their favor; or

Judgment for any liability being solely that of Additional
Defendant Moravian; or

In the event of any verdict for Plaintiff Anderson against
Defendant Shannon, judgment over and against Additional
Defendant Morav1an by way o¥/In emmty or contribution.

e Clll

William C. Kriner, Attorney for Defendants
Supreme Ct. L. D. # 15559

31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 1425

Clearfield, PA 16830

814-768-7893
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON
Plaintiff
No. 2003-100-CD
vs.

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING

Defendants

VS.

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC.

COMPLAINT AGAINST ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT MORAVIAN RUN
‘ RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC.

1. That the Additional Defendant is Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.,
of 605 Sheridan Drive, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

2. That the Plaintiff, George W. Anderson (“Anderson”), instituted a Complaint
against Defendants C. Alan Walker, Susan W. Kriner and Anne Walker Macko t/d/b/a
Shannon Land and Mining Company (“Shannon”). A copy of said Complaint is attached
hereto as Exhibit “A”. ‘

3. That the Complaint alleges that Shannon directed removal of coal from
property of the Anderson, retained proceeds from the coal, refused to pay royalty to
Anderson for coal removed and caused Anderson to lose use, value and profit from the
coal.

4. That the mining of coal on the property claimed by Anderson was performed
by Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. (“Moravian”).

5. That the loss of use, value and profit of coal was from the actions of Moravian,
not Shannon.

6. That as a result of the mining activities of Moravian, Moravian is solely liable,
jointly and severally liable, or liable over to Shannon for indemnification and/or
contribution, and any liability on the part of Shannon is expressly denied.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON
Plaintiff
No. 2003-100-CD
VS. :

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING :

' Defendants

VS.

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC.
Additional Defendant

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and
notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in
writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you.
You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Defendant.
You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP. '

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Second & Market Sts.
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone: (814) 765-2641

Ext. 50-51



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON
Plaintiff

No. 2003-100-CD
Vs.

Type of Case: Civil
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER : Type of Pleading: Complaint
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND : Against Additional Defendant
AND MINING B
Defendants : Filed on Behalf of: Defendant
Vvs. : Counsel of record for this party:

William C. Kriner, Esq.
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION

COMPANY, INC. : Supreme Ct. LD. # 15559
: 31 North Third Street
Additional Defendant : P. O. Box 1425

Cleartield, PA 16830
814-768-7893

FILED

JUN 052603

William A. Shaw
Prethenetary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff *
*

vs * No. 2003-100-CD

*
*
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER #*

KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING,

Defendants

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Petition
to Amend Complaint/Rule

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for

this Party:

CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. # 39232

211 % East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552
Clearfield PA 16830

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
%*
*
*
*
*
*
*
%*
*
*
*
*
*
* 814 765-4000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff
*
Vs * No. 2003-100-C.D.

C ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, and ANNE WALKER *

MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND

AND MINING, , *
Defendants

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PETITION TO AMEND COMPLAINT
SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED

AND NOW this W)'&/day of June , 2003, upon
consideration of the within Petition and upon motion of Chris A.
Pentz, Esquire, Attorney for Petitioner, a Rule is hereby issued
upon the Respondent to show cause why the Petition to Amend
Complaint should not be granted.

Rule Returnable the E% . day of . 2003, for filing
a written response.

NOTICE

A PETITION OR MOTION HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN COURT.
IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST ANY CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE
FOLLOWING PETITION, YOU MUST TAKE ACTION BY ENTERING A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH
THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE MATTER SET FORTH
AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO THE CASE
MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND AN ORDER MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE
PETITIONER OR MOVANT. YOU MAY LOSE RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL
HELP. '

Court Administrator
Clearfiel County Courthouse

Al g
/?// ““‘ED

Willlam A g
r@iﬁéh@t&@w




FILED e
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William A. Shaw
Prothonetary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

vs * No. 2003-100-CD

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER *

MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND

AND MINING, *
Defendants

PETITION TO AMEND COMPLAINT

1. The Petitioner is George W. Anderson, the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter.

2. This litigation is based upon the removal of coal by or
at the direction of the Defendants which belonged to the
Plaintiff.

3. The Answer filed by the Defendants indicates in
Paragraphs 4 and 5 that the coal was removed by Moravian Run
Reclamation Company, Inc., independent of the direction or
control of the Defendants. : '

4. The Petitioner believes and therefore avers that in
light of the Answers of the Defendants, that the Moravian Run
Reclamation Company, Inc. is g necessary party and that judicial
economy would be served by permitting Petitioner to join
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. to the Present action.

WHEREFORE, the Petitioner respectfully requests Your
Honorable Court to enter an Order permitting Plaintiff to amend

his Complaint to include the Moravian Run Reclamation Company,

Inc.




Respectfully submitted this

/6

day of \/&bk ,
U

2003.

Chris A. /Pen
Attorney \for etitioner




VERIFICATION

I, George W. Anderson , verify that the statements made in this

Petition to Amend Complaint are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Yo3 ‘ \\/ZM/@{ oyt

e Georgem . Anderson
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff
*k
vs- * Docket No. 03-100-CD
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner, *
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon
Land and Mining Company *
Defendants
X
Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Filed on behalf of:

Additional Defendant

Moravian Run Reclamation
Company, Inc.

Counsel of record for
this party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
PA I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
F % % ED P. O. Box 1320
Homen Clearfield, PA 16830
.2 003 (814) 765-9611
JUL 021

jliarm A, Shaw
Wé"r'gih@ﬁ@tam




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson *

Plaintiff

b 3
-VS- ' * Docket No. 03-100-CD

C. Alah Walker, Susan Walker Kriner, *
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon
Land and Mining Company *

Defendants

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Please enter my appearance on behalf of Additional Defendant, Moravian Run

Reclamation Company, Inc. in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

wight [ Kderber, Jr., Esquif
Attorney Tor Additional Def dant,
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff
*
Ve * Docket No. 03-100-CD
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner, *
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon
Land and Mining Company *
Defendants
%
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the o2 “A day of July, 2003 the undersigned served
a true and correct copy of the PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE in the above captioned
matter upon counsel for Plaintiff and counsel for Original Defendants. Such documents

were served via United States First Class Mail upon the following:

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire William C. Kriner, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locust Street P. O. Box 1425

Marino Building 31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 552 Clearfield, PA 16830
Clearfield, PA 16830

e 2 g
Dwight L. Koérber, Jr., Esqd
Attorney for Additional Deféndant:

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

vs
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND

AND MINING,
Defendants

FILED

JUL 072603

William A. Shaw
éréthgn@taﬁ

* Ok F % F % * %

* ok %

*

* *

**%************%*****3(-’(-’(-3(-’(-’(-

No. 2003-100-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Reply
to New Matter

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232

211 % East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000




CIVIL DIVISION

, *
GECRGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

Vs : - No. 2003-100-cp

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER *

MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND

AND MINING, *
Defendantsg

REPLY TO NEW MATTER

14. Paragraph 14 ig denied. After reasonable investigation
the Plaintiff is ‘without sufficient knowledge or information to
form a belief ag to the averment. By way of further Answer, the
Plaintiff claims that he was the owner of all coal located on
the property in question.

15. Paragraph 15 ig denied. The Plaintiff acquires title to
the coal interest in question through chain of title associated
with County Commissioner’sg deed dated November 21, 1973 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County
and recorded on May 28, 1975 to deed Book 701, Page 47,

16. Paragraph 16 ig denied. Answer set forth in Paragraph
15 above ig incorporated herein by reference as though set forth

17. Paragraph 17 ig denied. After reasonable investigation
the Plaintiff ig without sufficient knowledge or information to
form a belief as o the averment.

18. Paragraph 18 ig 3 conclusion of law to which no response
is requires. To the extent that an Answer is required Paragraph
18 is denied. The Plaintiff ig without any knowledge or




20. Paragraph 20 is admitteq. The Plaintiff Was unaware of
the removal of the coal until after mining Operationg
completed.




VERIFICATION

I, George W. Anderson

, verify that the statements made in this

Reply to New Matter are true and correct. I understand that false

Statements herein are made subject to the penaltles of 18 Pa.C.s.

§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorltles

s /&}{' foz s Lpr) Qa@%

Geor%;/w Anderson
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson
Plaintiff

-vs_

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,

Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shan
Land and Mining Company
Defendants

-vs-

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.

Additional Defendant

FILED

JUL 102003

Yllllam A, Staw
Pretrieniotaty

non

Docket No. 03-100-CD

Type of Pleading:

REPLY AND NEW MATTER OF
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC. TO PETITION
TO AMEND COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of-

Additional Defendant

Moravian Run Reclamation
Company, Inc.

Counsel of record for
this party:

Dwighf L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
PA 1.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611




. IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff

-vs- | Docket No. 03-100-CD

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,

Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon

Land and Mining Company
Defendants *

*

-VS- LS

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. *
Additional Defendant

REPLY AND NEW MATTER OF MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC.
W

COMES NOW, Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc., Additional Defendant in
the above-referenced case, and files the within Reply to the Petition to Amend Complaint
filed by Plaintiff.

1. Admitted.

2. Additional Defendant disagrees with the characterization of the nature of
this case, as this case as Additional Defendant understands it, is one that relates to a

dispute over ownership of the mineral rights beneath the McKee property. This dispute is

moot, however, because the statute of limitations has run. See New Matter.




3. It is admitted that a defense of this nature was asserted, but Additional
Defendant vigorously objects to such a defense. This defense is moot because the statute
of limitations has run. See New Matter.

4, Denied, as legal argument. In further response to that argument, Additional

Defendant would rely upon New Matter, set forth below.

NEW MATTER

In further support of its position herein, Additional Defendant presents the
following New Matter.

5. The property, which is the subject of the coal mining operations that gave
fise to this dispute, involvés property where the surface rights are owned by John E. &
" Shirley A. McKee. The tonnage, which the Plaintiff has asserted in its Complaint, is
tonnage that has come off of the McKee property.

6. All operations conducted on the McKee property wer;e completed, with the
coal being removed prior to October 2000. See Exhibit A, attached hereto, which is a
letter from the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection which confirms that
point.

7. The nature of the Complaint herein is a trespass action, alleging that coal
was taken from the subsurface mineral rights owned by Plaintiff for which Plaintiff was not
paid. While there is a dispute as to who is the proper title holder to the mineral rights, the

facts remain that there is a two-year statute of limitations.




8. The litigation initiated herein, which began with a Writ of Summons on
served on January 23, 2003, shows that the litigation was not commenced within the
requisite two-year period.

9. Attached hereto as Exhibit B is 3 copy of the docket entries confirming when
the Writ of Summons was filed.

10.  The statute of limitations applicable to this matter is two years, as is set
forth at 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 5524, with subsections (3) and (4) or (7) covering the cléims
made herein by the Plaintiff, Attached hereto as Appendix C is a copy of the statutory
language on this point.

11.  The amendment should not be permitted. herein, in view of the well-
established principle that an amendment which introduces a cause of action that is barred

by the statute of limitations is prohibited. See, eg. Frey v. Pennsylvania Electric Company.,

607 A2d 796 (Pa.Super. 1992).

WHEREFORE, Additional Defendant Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.

prays that the Petition to Amend Complaint filed by the Plaintiff be denied.

Respectfully submitted,

/ ALY [ 2 p—= 4
Dwight L{:ﬁérber, Jr., Esduife
Attorney.fef Additional Defehdant:

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.




EXHIBIT A

Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a letter from the Pennsylvania Department of

Environmental Protection.




A Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Q.‘/ P. 0. Box 209

792 Empire Road
Hawk Run, PA 16840-0209
' July 9, 2003

Hawk Run District Office ' (814) 342-8200
FAX (814)342-8216

Mr. Joseph Tarbay

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
605 Sheridan Drive

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
SMP #17980109, McKee Operation
Pike'Township, Clearfield County

Dear Mr. Tarbay:

The purpose of this letter is to document an office review of the above referenced SMP, the
‘McKee Operation, Pike Township, Clearfield County. Inspectors James Parlavecchio and Dale Salada
reviewed thoroughly the Departmental documentation consisting of mining maps, auger permit maps,
photographs and inspection reports. Mr. Parlavecchio was the inspector assigned to inspect this mining
operation for the period of 8/2000 to present. Prior to that time, Mr. Salada was the inspector from

This review indicates that all coal removal, on the property identified as property #1 of the mining
permit, landowners John E. and Shirley A. McKee, was completed prior to October, 2000.

Sincerely,
%&7
Nancy Rieg

Inspector Supervisor
District Mining Operations

cc: Terry L. Confer
Nancy Rieg
Dale Salada
James Parlavecchio
File

NR/hao

‘ O,
" An Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.dep.State.pa.us . Printed on Recycled Paper %@




EXHIBIT B

Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a copy of the docket entries confirming when the
Writ of Summons was filed,




Date: 07/01/2003 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BHUDSON
Time: 02:50 PM ROA Report ' '
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2003-00100-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.

Civil Other
Date Judge
01/23/2003 Filing: Writ of Summons Paid by: Pentz, Chris A. (attorney for Anderson, No Judge
George W.) Receipt number: 1854407 Dated: 01/23/2003 Amount: T
$85.00 (Check) 5 Summons to Atty. Pentz. T
04/02/2003 Acceptance of Service, of Summons on behalf of the Defendants. No Judge

s/William C. Kriner, Esquire” nocc

04/16/2003 Filing: Complaint on behalf of Plaintiff by Atty. Chris Pentz. 1 cc to Atty. No Judge
Pentz.

04/28/2003 Certificate of Service, Complaint upon: ATTY WILLIAM C. KRINER, No Judge
s/Chris A. Pentz, Esg. nocc

05/22/2003 Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff's Complaint. filed by s/William C.~ No Judge
Kriner, Esquire  Verification s/C. Alan Walker  Certificate of Service
no cc

06/05/2003 Complaint Against Additional Defendant Moravian Run Reclamation ¢ No Judge
Company, Inc. filed by s/William C. Kriner, Esg. Verification s/C. Alan
Walker Certificate of Service  no cc

06/16/2003 Petition To Amend Complaint. filed by s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq. 2ccto No Judge
Atty

06/18/2003 RULE TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PETITION TO AMEND COMPLAINT John K. Reilly Jr.
SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED, AND NOW, this 18th day of June, 2003,
issued upon Respondent. Rule Returnable the 9th day of July, 2003, for
filing a Written Response. by the Court, s/UKR.JR..P.J. 2 cc Atty Pentz




EXHIBIT C

Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a copy of the applicable statutory Ianguagé

concerning the statute of limitations.




JUDICIARY & JUDICIAL PROCEDURE

Under Pennsylvania’s discovery rule, statute of
limitations does not begin to run until plaintiff
has discovered his injury, or, in the exercise of
reasonable diligence, should have discovered his
injury. Doe v. Kohn Nast & Graf, P.C, ED.Pa.
1994, 866 F.Supp. 190,

25. Invasion of privacy

Patient's claim that psychologist disclosed in-
formation protected by statutory codification of
testimonial patient-psychologist privilege was in
nature of invasion of privacy claim subject to
one-year statute of limitations. Coulter v.

§ 5524. Two year limitation

12 Pa.CSA. §5524

Rosenblum, 682 A2d 838, 452 Pa.Super. 619,
Super.1996.

26. Nullum tempus

Claim on performance bond, arising out of
county’s contract to purchase electronic voting
machines, accrued to the county in its govern-
mental capacity and would be brought to enforce
an obligation imposed by law, and thus, the
doctrine of nullum tempus occurit regi applied to
overcome any limitations bar. Montgomery
County v, MicroVote Corp., E.D.Pa.2001, 152
F.Supp.2d 784.

The following actions and Proceedings must be commenced within two years:
(1) An action for assault, battery, false imprisonment, false arrest, malicious

brosecution or malicious abuse of process.

(2) An action to recover damages for injuries to the person or for the death of an
individual caused by the wrongful act or neglect or unlawful viclence or negligence of

another.

() An action for taking, detaining or injuring personal property, including actions

for specific recovery thereof.

(4) An action for waste or trespass of real property,

(6) An action upon a statute for a civil penalty or foyfeiture,

{6) An action against any officer of any governmient unit for the nonpayment of
money or the nondelivery of property collected upon on execution or otherwise in his

possession.

(7) Any other action or proceeding to recover damages for injury to person or
property which is founded on negligent, intentional, or otherwise tortious conduct o
any other action or Proceeding sounding in trespass, including deceit or fraud, except
an action or proceeding’ subject to another limitation specified in this subchapter.

(8) An action to recover damage,

s for injury to 5 person or for the death of g person

caused by exposure to ashestos shall be commenced within two years from the date on
which the person is informed by a licensed physician that the person has been injured
by such exposure or upon the date on which the person knew or in the exercise of
reasonable diligence should have known that the person had an injury which was
caused by such exposure, whichever date oceurs first,

Amended 1982, Dec. 20, P.L. 1409, No. 326, art. IT, § 201, effective in 60 days; 2001,
Dec. 17, P.L. 904, No. 101, § 2, effective in 60 days.

Historical and Statutory Notes

1982 Amendment: In par. (5), deleted “,
where the action is given to a government unit”
and added per. (7).

Section 403 of Act 1982, Dec. 20, P.L. 1409,

No. 326, provides, in part, that the amendment to

this section “shall apply only to causes of action
which accrue after the effective date of this act”,

Act 2001-101 legislation
Act 2001101, § 2, added par. (8).

Law Review and Journal Commentaries

Application of the discovery rule in diethylstil-
bestrol cases. (1982) 55 Temp.L.Q. 1149,

Discovery rule not extended to wrongful death
and survival actions. (1982) 55 Temp.L.Q. 625.

Legal malpractice—the lawyer as a targer.
James J. McCabe, 56 Pa.B.A.Q. 209 (1985).

Plaintiffs claiming personal injury damages
caused by allegedly defective products may pro-
ceed in trespass, using the tort statute of limita-
tions, or in assumpsit, using the Uniform Com-
mercial Code statute of limitations, (1984) 23
Dug.L.Rev. 279,

27

Romeo revisited: limiting the statute of limita-
tions that applies to claims for breach of a con-
struction contract. Kristie M. Kachuriak, 39
DugL.Rev 551 (2001).

Statute of limitations and the discovery rule:
Variations on a theme of fairness. Gerald A.
McHugh, Jr, 64 PaB.A.Q. 197 (1993).

Statutes of limitations and the discovery rule in
latent injury claims, (1982) 43 U Pitt.L Rev. 501.

Torts—wrongful death and survival actions—
discovery rule. 34 Dugq. L. Rev. 570 (1996).




VERIFICATION

I certify that the statements made in the foregoing document are true and

correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsificati authorities.

David M. Curulla, Président
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| CIVIL DIVISION |

George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff

-Vs- Docket No. 03-100-CD

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,

Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon

Land and Mining Company
Defendants *

%

-VS- %

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. *
Additional Defendant

~ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is to certify that on the 10t day of July, 2003 the undersigned served a
true and correct copy of the REPLY AND NEW MATTER OF MORAVIAN RUN
RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC. TO PETITION TO AMEND COMPLAINT in the above-
Captioned matter upon counsel for Plaintiff and counsei for Original Defendants. Such

documents were served via United States First Class Mail upon the following:

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire William C. Kriner, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locust Street P. O. Box 1425

Marino Building 31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 552 Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearfield, PA 16830

" Dwi Ir'; Esquirg
Attor & r Additional Def nt:
Moravian Run Reclamation & gmpany, Inc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL

*

*

GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff *

*

*

vs *

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER and ANNE WALKER MACKO,
T/D/B/A SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY,

Defendants

DIVISION

No. 03-100-C.D.

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Certificate of
Service

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 ¥ East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000




‘i‘: .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson,
Plaintiff
Vs No. 03-100-C.D.
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker
Kriner, Anne Walker Macko,
T/D/B/A Shannon Land and
Mining Company
Defendants

3(-31-3(-3(-3(-3(-*3(-3(-3(-

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is to cer‘tify that on the /g | day of July,
2003, the undersigned served a certified copy of Reply to New
Matter in the above captioned matter upon counsel for Original
Defendants and Counsel for Added Defendant. Such documents were

served via United States First Class Mail upon the following:

William c. Kriner, Esquire Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
P. O. Box 1425 P. 0. Box 1320

31 North Third street : 110 North Second Street
Clearfield PA 16830 Clearfield PA 16830

ris A. Bentz, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

-s -

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY,
Defendants

_vs_
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION

COMPANY, INC.,
Additional Defendant

FILED

JUL 172003

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. 03-100-CD

Type of pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT,
Moravian Run Reclamation
Company, Inc.

Counsel of record for
this party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire
PA I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
GEORGE W. ANDERSON,

Plaintiff _ *
-vs- ‘ * Docket No. 03-100-CD
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER *
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
MINING COMPANY,
Defendants *
-vsS- *
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION *
COMPANY, INC.,
Additional Defendant *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the _/'/ ? i-day of July, 2003, the
original and two copies of Set I Interrogatories and Request for
Production of Documents of Additional Defendant Directed to
Plaintiff were served upon counsel for plaintiff at the following
name and address:

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire
211% East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
In addition, a copy has been served upon counsel for Original
Defendants, for his records, at the following name and address:
William C. Kriner, Esquire
31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 1425
Clearfield, PA 16830

(et AL

Bﬁlght “ oerber, Jr. <j7rqu&re
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff

-vs- Docket No. 03-100-CD

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,

Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon

Land and Mining Company
Defendants *

*

-VS- ' E S

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. *
Additional Defendant

Type of Pleading:

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER OF
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY TO COMPLAINT AGAINST
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT

Filed on behalf of:

Additional Defendant:
Moravian Run Reclamation Company

Counsel of record for

) this party:
Fl %E s pary
A | B )
L Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
AUG 0 42003 PA LD. No. 16332

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson | *
Plaintiff

-VS- Docket No. 03-100-CD

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,

Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon

Land and Mining Company ,
Defendants *

*

-VS- %k
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. *
Additional Defendant

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER OF MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION COMPANY
INC. TO COMPLAINT AGAINST ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT

FOMES NOW, Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc., by and through its
attorney, Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire, and files the within Answer and New Matter to
the Complaint against Additional Defendant filed by Defendants, C. Alan Walker, Susan
Walker Kriner, Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon Land and Mining Company. In
support thereof, Additional Defendant avers and shows as follows.

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted.




3. Admitted, with the further understanding that the terms of the Complaint
stand as set forth in that document with the terms and provisions of the Complaint
speaking for themselves.

4. Admitted, with the understanding that Additional Defendant had no
proprietary interest in the coal, and moved forward with its operations with the express
understanding that proper authorization from the owner in interest was given.

5. Denied, legal conclusion.

6. Denied, legal conclusion. Moreover, see New Matter

NEW MATTER

In further support of its position herein, Additional Defendant offers the following
New Matter.

7. Joinder of Additional Defendant as a party in this proceeding is improper
because there is no viable theory of recovery that can be asserted against Additional
Defendant.

8. Defendant has no duty of indemnification, contribution or liability of any
nature that is owed to Shannon. On the contrary, it is Shannon that has the duty to
indemnify and hold Additional Defendant harmless.

9. The mineral rights which ére the subject of the coal mining operations that

gave rise to the dispute in the case, involve property where the surface rights are owned




by John E. & Shirley A. McKee. The tonnage, which the Plaintiff has asserted in his
Complaint, is tonnage that has come off of the McKee property.

10.  All operations conducted on the McKee property were completed, with the
coal being removed, prior to October 2000. See Exhibit A, attached hereto, which is a
letter from the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection wHich confirms that
point.

11..  The nature of the Complaint herein is a trespass action, alleging that coal
was taken from the subsurface mineral rights owned by Plaintiff for which Plaintiff was not
paid. While there is a dispute as to who is the proper title holder to the mineral rights, the
facts remain that there is a two-year statute of limitations.

12. The litigation initiated herein, which began with a Writ of Summons on
served on January 23, 2003, shows that the litigation was not commenced within the
requisite two-year period.

13.  Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a copy of the docket entries confirming when
the Writ of Summons was filed.

14.  The statute of limitations épplicable to this matter is two years, as is set
forth at 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 5524, with subsections (3) and (4) or (7) covering the claims
made herein by the Plaintiff. Attached hereto as Apbendix C is a copy of the statutory
language on this point.

15.  This Complaint against Additional Defendant is not only barred by the

Statute of Limitations, but is devoid of underlying merit.




16.  Additional Defendant asserts an affirmative defense in the form of the two-

year Statute of Limitations as it relates to the Complaint against it as an Additional

Defendant, as well as it asserting that defense to the underlying causative action that has

been asserted by the Plaintiff,

WHEREFORE, Additional Defendant, Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.

prays that the Complaint filed against them by Defendants be dismissed, that judgment be
entered in its favor and against Defendants, and that if there is a finding of any liability in

this matter that it be restricted solely to the original Defendants.

Respectfully submitted,

nght erber, Jr Esqu1r

Attorney for Addltlonal Defen
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.




EXHIBIT A

Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a letter from the Pennsylvania Department of

Environmental Protection.




Pennsylvania Department of Environmentg| Protection

P. 0. Box 209
792 Empire Road
Hawk Run, PA 16840-0209
July 9, 2003

Hawk Run District Office (814) 342-8200
FAX (814)342-8216

Mr. Joseph Tarbay

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
605 Sheridan Drive

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
SMP #17980109, McKee Operation
Pike Township, Clearfield County

Dear Mr. Tarbay:

Sincerely, .
Nancy Rieg

Inspector Supervisor
District Mining Operations

cc: Terry L. Confer
Nancy Rieg
Dale Salada
James Parlavecchio
File

NR/hao

P
An Equal Opportunity Employer www.dep.state.pa.us ) Printed on Recycled Paper %@/




EXHIBIT B

Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a copy of the docket entries confirming when the

Writ of Summons was filed.




, Date: 07/01/2003 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BHUDSQN
Time: 02:50 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2003-00100-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.

Civil Other
Date Judge
01/23/2003 Filing: Writ of Summons Paid by: Pentz, Chris A. (attorney for Anderson, No Judge
George W.) Receipt number: 1854407 Dated: 01/23/2003 Amount: - .o~
$85.00 (Check) 5 Summons to Atty. Pentz.
04/02/2003 Acceptance of Service, of Summons on behalf of the Defendants. No Judge

s/William C. Kriner, Esquire”  no cc
04/16/2003 Filing: Complaint on behalf of Plaintiff by Atty. Chris Pentz. 1 ¢cc to Atty. No Judge
Pentz.

04/28/2003 Certificate of Service, Complaint upon: ATTY WILLIAM C. KRINER, No Judge
s/Chris A. Pentz, Esq. no cc

05/22/2003 Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff's Complaint. filed by s/William C.~ No Judge
Kriner, Esquire  Verification s/C. Alan Walker Certificate of Service
no cc

06/05/2003 Complaint Against Additional Defendant Moravian Run Reclamation < No Judge
Company, Inc. filed by s/William C. Kriner, Esq. Verification s/C. Alan
Walker ~Certificate of Service  no cc

06/16/2003 Petition To Amend Complaint. filed by s/Chris A. Péntz, Esq. 2ccto No Judge
Atty

06/18/2003 RULE TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PETITION TO AMEND COMPLAINT John K. Reilly Jr.
SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED, AND NOW, this 18th day of June, 2003,
issued upon Respondent. Rule Returnable the 9th day of July, 2003, for
filing a Written Response. by the Court, s/JKRJR.,P.J. 2 cc Atty Pentz




EXHIBIT C

Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a copy of the applicable statutory language

concerning the statute of limitations.




JUDICIARY & JUDICIAL PROCEDURE

Under Pennsylvania’s discovery rule, statute of
limitations does not begin to run until plaintiff
has discovered his injury, or, in the exercise of
reasonable diligence, should have discovered his
injury. Doe v. Kohn Nast & Graf, P.C, ED.Pa.
1994, 866 F.Supp. 190,

25. Invasion of privacy

Patient’s claim that psychologist disclosed in-
formation protected by statutory codification of
testimonial patient-psychologist privilege was in
nature of invasion of privacy claim subject to
one-year statute of limitations. Coulter v,

§ 5524. Two year limitation

42 Pa.CSA. §5524

Rosenblum, 682 A.2d 838, 452 PaSuper. 619,
Super.1996,

26. Nullum tempus

Claim on performance bond, arising out of
county’s contract to purchase electronic voting
machines, accrued to the county in its govern-
mental capacity and would be brought to enforce
an obligation imposed by law, and thus, the
doctrine of nullum tempus occurit regi applied to
overcome any limitations bar. Montgomery
County v. MicroVote Corp., ED.Pa.2001, 152
F.Supp.2d 784,

The following actions and Proceedings must be commenced within two years:

(1) An action for assault,

battery, false imprisonment, falge arrest, malicious
Prosecution or malicious abuse of Pprocess.

(2)Anacﬁontorecoverdamagesformjuﬁeswthepersonorforthedeathofan

individual caused by the wrongful act or

another.

neglect or unlawful viclence or negligence of

(8) An action for taking, detaining or injuring personal property, including actions

for specific recovery thereof,

(6) An action against any officer of any government unit for the nonpayment of
money or the nondelivery of property collected upon on execution or atherwise in his

possession,
(1) Any other action or p

ing to recover

damages for injury to person or

property which is founded on negligent, _intentional, or otherwise tortious conduct o

ding sounding in trespass, including deceit or fraud, exeept

imitation specified in this subchapter.

Amended 1982, Dec. 20, P.L. 1408, No. 326, art. II, § 201, effective in 60 days; 2001,
Dee. 17, P.L. 904, No. 101, § 2, effective in 60 days.

Historical and Statutory Notes

1982 Amendment: In par. (5), deleted «
where the action is given to a government unit”
and added par. (7),

Section 403 of Act 1982, Dec, 20, P.L. 1409,
No. 326, provides, in part, that the amendment to

this section “shall apply only to causes of action
which accrue after the effective date of this act”,

Act 2001-101 legislation
Act 2001-101, § 2, added par. (3).

Law Review and Journal Commentaries

Application of the discovery rule in diethylstil-
bestrol cases. (1982) 55 Temp.L.Q. 1149, .
Discovery rule not extended to wrongful death
and survival actions. ( 1982) 55 Temp.L.Q. 625.
Legal malpractice—the lawyer as. a target,
James J. McCabe, 56 PaB.AQ. 209 (1985).
Plaintiffs claiming personal injury damages
caused by allegedly defective products may pro-
ceed in trespass, using the tort statute of limita-
tions, or in assumpsit, using the Uniform Com-
mercial Code statute of limitations. (1984) 23

27

Romeo revisited: limiting the statute of limita-
tions that applies 1o claims for breach of a con-
struction contract, Kristie M. Kachuriak, 39
DugLRev 551 (2001).

Statute of limitations aud the discovery rule:
Variations on a theme of fairness. Gerald A.
McHugh, Jr., 64 PaB.A.Q. 197 (1993).

Statutes of limitations and the discovery rule in
latent injury claims. (1982) 43 U.Pitt.I Rev. 501,

Torts—wrongful death and survival actions—
discovery rule. 34 Dugq. L. Rev. 570 (1996).




VERIFICATION

I certify that the statements made in the foregoing document are true and
correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

@MM, o

David M. Curulla, P(jesident
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff

-VS- Docket No. 03-100-CD
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon *
Land and Mining Company
Defendants *

-VS- L3

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. *
Additional Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| This is to certify that on the 4™ day of August, 2003 the undersigned served
a true and correct copy of the ANSWER AND NEW MATTER OF MORAVIAN RUN

RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC. TO COMPLAINT AGAINST ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT in

the above-captioned matter upon counsel for Plaintiff and counsel for Original Defendants.

Such documents were served via United States First Class Mail upon the following:

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire William C. Kriner, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locust Street P. O. Box 1425

Marino Building 31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 552 Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearfield, PA 16830

Mr Jr., Esquir

Attor for Additional De@ﬁant
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
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- IN THE COURT OF'COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIsION

GEORGE W.,ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

vs

C. ALaN WALKER, SUsan WALKER
KRINER, anp ANNE WALKER

MACKo, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING,

No. 2003—100-CD

Type of Case: Civi]

Counsel of Record for this Party.
CHRIS A, PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court 1.,p. # 39232
211 y East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfielg PA 16830

814 765-400¢

FILED

SE}3 2 42003
S /130 {

William A Shavy~
ovromonotaw/Cferk of Courts

Z Chn “o b"""‘(_




IN THE COURT oF CoMMoON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIviL DIVisIon

*
GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

Vs * No. 2003—lOO—CD

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER *

MACKoO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND

AND MINING, *
Defendants

PLAINTIFF’S REPLY To NEw MATTER OF ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT
7. Paragraph 7 is g conclusion of law to which ng

Tesponse jig required.
9. Paragraph 9 is admitted.

10. Paragraph 10 is denied, After Teasonable

information-to form a5 belief a5 to the averment

11. Paragraph 11 is 4 conclusion of law to which ne
response jig required,

12, Paragraph 12 is 5 conclusion of law to which no
Tésponse jg required.

13. Paragraph 13 ig admitted.

1¢, Paragraph 14 is 4 conclusion of law to which ng




r'esponse jg required,

15, Paragraph 15 is a conclusion of

responge ig required.

le. Paragraph 16 - No response required.

Respectfully Submitteq this ¢x3 day of ;iégél ; 2003

Chris a, Peﬁtz
Attorney for p




VERIFICATION
—=—a 0N

I, GEORGE W. ANDERSON
T "DERSON
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IN THE COURT oF CoMMon PLEAS ¢

F CLEARFIELD COUNTY,.PENNSYLVANIA
CIvrg, DIVISION
-
GEORGE y, ANDERSON, '
Plaintlff *
~vs- * Docket No. O3-100-CD
C. ag, WALKER, SUsSaN WALKER *
KRINE and ANNE WALRE MACKO,
t/d/b/a SHANNON MINING »
COMPANY,
Defendants *
~Vs- *
MORAVT R

record for
| thig Party,
FILED

. Koerber, Jdr,
Esquire
P,

SEP o 52003

. 110 North g
William A Shay cil
nota{y/CIerk of Cours

Protho




IN THE COURT oF CoMMON PLEAS oF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIsron

*
Plaintiff *
-vs-~ * Docket No. 03—100-CD

C. arpan WALRER, SUsan WALKER *
KRINER and ANNE WALKER MACKko,
N LAND

t/d/ b/a SHANNO MINING *
COMPANY,

De fendants *

-ves-~ *

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATI ON *

COMPANy, INC,,
Additional Defendant *

MOTION TO COMPET, ANSWER IO SET 1 INTERROGATORIES AND
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION oF DOCUMENTS OF
ADDITIONAI. DEFENDANT DIRECTED TO PLAT




referenced proceeding.

3. on July 17, 2003,

Counge] for plaintiff,

in thig Matter,







-vg- * Docket No. 03-100-CD

C. Aran WALKER, SUsan WALKER
RRINER and ANNE WALKER MACko,
AND

*

t/d/b/a SHANNON L MINING =*
COMPANY,

Defendants *

-vs- *

MORAVT RUN RECLAMATION *

Chrig 2, Pentz, Esquire
211y East Locust Street
P. o, Box 553




Attached ereto jg a true and Correct COpy of Set 1
Interrogatories and Request for Product:.on of Docu.ments of
Ad itiona] Defendant D:Lrected to Plaintiff.




IN Thg COURT OF Common PLEAg OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ON

Vg * Docket No, O3-100~CD

C. arayn WALKER, SUsay WALKER *
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACko,
AND

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND *
MINING COMPANY.

Defendant *

-~vg- *

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION *
COMPANY, INC.,

Additional Defendant' *

Type of pleadings

SET 1

INTERROGATORIES AND

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION
(o)

OF DOCUMENTS
N,

Mbravian Run Reclamation
Company, Ine,

Counsel of record for
is bParty.




quired, Pursuan¢ to

of ¢ Pennsylvania Ruleg of Civij

0os, 4006, 400 to g upon ¢h Under-.

ithin thirty (30) ays hereof Answerg in w itlng and

er oatp he f llow.mg Interrogatorie /. est for d Ctiop

°f Doea nt , between h tim ur answer Said

Inter ogat:orles/Reque tf Prog tion o D Cumentg and the time £

triaz of th Case You o € actj g Your behalf 8ha]y learp

€ identj or y €reaboyt any otp t 88es pno entifieq
Your ang ers, o if yoy YOne acgy Your pep 1 btaj

r €Comeg ware dditj requeg d info lon t supplied

1 yoyu answer r oy h Prompt) urnigh he to the

ersigneq by supplemental nNsw




a, "You, your and/or plaintiff" Mmeang d in GEORGE W
ANDERS (hereinaft r red ¢o ag n intiff"), Other
Persong ing, hav.lng acted o Purporty © act op behaif of
plaintif

communicati privileg d, You negg ot gg fortp rief
8ta ement of the g ect of this document or substance of the
Oral ¢ Unicatjon called fo above, You shall, howe er otherWise

identify such document or oraj communication and ghaj; State each
ground op which You clajip that Such document Or oraj communication

. henever You are asked to o dentify" Pergon the
following inform ion shal} be given: t e Pregent
addregg DPresent Ployer and Positjion of the bPersop; an
Whether the Person pag given any testimo by w Y of ®pPositjion or

r

the transcript thereof, the name of the Person ¢, whom the
Statement wasg 9iven, wWhere the statement is presently located if
Written or otherwise transcribed, and the Pregent location °f such
transcript or statement if not in Your possession.

E, Whenever the term "document" is used herein, it includes
(whether Or not¢ specifically Calleq for) all printed, typewritten,
handwritten, graphijea or Tecordeq Matter, howeVer Produceg or
Teproduceq and however formaj or informal.




F. Whenever You gg,¢ asked to "identif " a document or
documents, the following information shoulqg be given., (1) the
identity of each Pergop who Wrote, signed, initiated, dictated or
otherwise participated in the Creatjon thereof; (2) the date of
preparation; (3) itg Pregent location; (4) 4 description of the

type of document; (5) the 1dentity of aj3 Persong having custody
OF contrgy thereof; and (7) if the doc Ot wag, but j4 no longer,

asg
in your possession or Contro] °r your agentg or representatives,
describe the disposition Of the document.
enever You gy sked DEtifyn oral
commun'ca ion, the follow1ng in ation g ould pe given; (1 th
identity ea €rson who Partjq Pateqd jn ing thereof° )
the date of th un ation; ( the h unication
(4) i entity f eac DPergopn Pregent he h mm; 1catiop was
Made; (5 dentjt an document ther ¢ Tecoryg
hade gardin Content Of the oral ommunication- (6
descrj on of YPe of Cument; (7) Cord- Present
Ocatjion. and (g) th dent ty of €ach perg N havj g tody o

. You e hereby Tequeste to Produycgg R ace ance with
Rule 4 of ¢ e, Ylvanjs Rule of Civj Tocedur th below
isted g Cument / ltemg, Theg docun nt be p otocopies
and fo rdeqd Without Y ing Nvenjence Or har 8hip ¢ © Partjeg
€reto, belo doc t and/or § s e to
Orwardeqg to ¢ ffice £ wight . Koerber, Jr,, Esquire, 110
North Secong Street, P, o, Box 1329, Clearfield, Pa, 16839,
Whene er an £t afor aid ; S ar qu €d fropm u,
they © inclyqg t only th Se i Your pog s 7 cugt Y or
contyro ut k 1ze, ha our attorp Y8, o nsultants
Suretq ing torg, adj Bterg d/or agentg, Pursuant O the
ennsylvania Ruleg £f ci il p edure,

Q AND/oR ITEM, URED SUBSE E D,
HEREIN FOR Tyg PRODUCTION OF SAME, SAID DOCUMENTS AND/0R ITEMS ARE
O BE PROVIDED TO DEFENDANT’S COUNsE], WITHIN THIRTY (30) Davs op
PT AME,




1. set forth the name ang addregg of alj; individuals who have
participated in furnishing information 80 ag o answer these
Interrogatories and Requegt for Production of Documents.

ANSWER ;

2. set forth the Precige location where You live, identifying
the Property from the Perspectjye of it locatjopn to th
activitieg that gaye rigse to the Complaint i
ANSWER




frequency

8ee the location
g in thig Case,

With which You
where

4. When dig You f£4 ® aware that there were mining
activities at or near the property on whicp You are now 5
an entitlement to coa3 royaltiee?

sserting

ANSWER ;

5.

How dig You become aware of these mining activities?
ANSWER:




6. are You aware that the mining activitjeg that
identified in the Complaint herein involved
the following Persong,;

(a)

cal fropm
John g, and shirley McRee,
ANSWER .
{b) Clear Tru.
ANSWER .
(c) Ray v, and Aljce J. Oweng
ANSWER .

(d) Alice R, Price,

ANSWER .

(£)

Walter Elensky, Jr,
ANSWER:




If your answ

7‘
affirmative, State th

€r to the foregoing interrogatory Was in the
] following:

(a) When You firgt became aware of thesge mining

ObPeratjong,

ANSWER .

(c) What wag your understanding concerning thege
OPerationg and thejy relationship to
that you gare i

Mining
the Minera] rightg
asserting 1nteregt in througp the
Complaint fileq herejn,

ANSWER ;




interrogatory, and whep responding, Set forth the date all
information that yoy had these discussions, to the best of Your
ability.

ANSWER.




(a) Set forth the name ang addregg Of the individual (s)
that You spoke with,

ANSWER




(c) Furnigh Copies of all documents that You were
Provided ag 2 result of Your discussions with gsych
individual (s).

ANSWER;

10




11




Attorney fo dditiona] Defendant,
MORAVIAN R RECLAMATTION coMpPaNY,
C

DATE. L7/

12




ed heretop is a t
additional defen
September 2, 2003,

rue an
Counsel for

d Correct CODPY of the letter
dant Ssent to Counsel for Plaintjff on




LAW OFFICEg ’

or FILE

DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR.
torneys qp Law
110 Norty, Second Street
Dwight I, Koerber, jr. P. O. Box 1320 Telephone (314) 765-9611
Cynthia B. Steypgyy Clearfield, pg ¢ 6830 Facsimile (814) 765.9503
September 2, 2003
Chris A, Pentz, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locyst Street
Marino Building
P. O. Box 552
Clearﬁeld, PA 16830
Re: George w. Andersop v, C. Alan Walker,
Susan Walker Kriner, ang Annpe Walker
Macko, t/d/b/a annon Lang and Mining
VS. Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc,
Docket No, 03-100-cp
Dear Chris:
On July 17, 2003

» I served upon

Not yet received d response, Also, I h

YOU a set of Inte
time to respond.,

rrogatories in thig case. I have
ave not receiveq YOur request for any additiona|

u

If you neeq additiona| time in order to respond to the Interrogatories, please give
Me an exact date by which | €an expect to receive th
a firm date or if

€reply. If we have not agreed upon
You have not responded within the next 15 days, I will file a Motion to
Compel.
Very truly yours,
DLK/sah
cc:

Mr. David M. Curulla




4“ q
LAW OFFICES ,: , [
OF S
DWIGHT]., KOERBER, JR.
ttorneys at Lay,
110 North Second Street
Duwight L. Koerber, Jr. P. 0. Box 1329 Telephone (814 765-9611
Cynthia B. Steyparn Cleatfield, P4 1 6830 Facsimile (814) 765-9503
September 18, 2003

Chris A. Pentz, Esquire

211 1/2 East Locust Street
Marino Building

P. O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
Re: George W, Anderson v, , Alan Walker,
usan Walker Kriner, and Anne Walker
Macko, t/d/b/a Shannon Lang and Mining
VS. Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
Docket No, 03-100-cD
Dear Chris:

Itis my Understanding that from your response that you will be replying to the
Answers to the Interrogatories and Request for Productions by the end of this week.

Very truly yours,

rber, Jr.

DLK/sah
¢ Mr. David M, Curulla
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IN THE COURT OF CoMMON PLEAS of CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

-~-vs- * Docket No. 03-100-cp

C. aLan WALKER, SUSAN WALKER *
KRINER and ANNE WALKER MACKo,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND MINING #*

COMPANY,
Defendants *
-vs- *
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION *

COMPANY, INC.,
Additiona] Defendant

*

Type of pleading:
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

Filed on behalf of:
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT,
Moravian Run Reclamation
Company, Inc.

Counsel of Tecord for
this party:

Dwight 1,. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire

PA-I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street

P. 0. Box 1320
[:} Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611




IN THE COURT OF CcoMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

*

GEORGE w. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

-Vvs-~ * Docket No. 03-100-cp

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER =«
KRINER and ANNE WALKER MACKoO,

COMPANY,
Defendantg ' *
-va- %*
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION *

COMPANY, INC.,
Additional Defendant =«

RULE TO SHOW CApsg
RULE TO SHOW cause
AND NOW, this DS day of _ Sc dendne ., 2003,
— e

WHY the Motion to Compel shoulg not be granted.

Written response due onvthe ZLV day of Cj%ﬁéééf .
2003.

BY THE |co TA
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George W. Anderson
Plaintiff

-vs_
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon
Land and Mining Company
Defendants
_vs-

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc,
Additional Defendant

FILED

0CT 01 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

*

Docket No. 03-100-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO Wi, HDRA

MOTION TO COMPEL ANSWERS TO
SETI INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST
CTION oF DOCUMENTS OF
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT DIRECTED To
PLAINTIFF :

Filed on Behalf of:
Additional Defendant:
Moravian Run Reclamation
Company, Inc.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr,
Pa. L.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. 0. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611




George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff

-Vs- Docket No, 03-100-cp

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon  x
Land and Mining Company

Defendants *

~V5- k

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc, *
Additiong| Defendant




George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff

-Vs- Docket No. 03-100-cD
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon *
Land and Mining Company
Defendants *
-VS- X

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc, *
Additional Defendant

- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
==——==Q1E OF SERVICE

This is to Certify that on the 15t day of October, 2003, the undersigned served a

upon the following:

Chris A, Pentz, Esquire William C. Kriner, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locust Street P. 0. Box 1425

Marino Building 31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 552 Clearfield, pA 16830

Clearfield, PA 16830

Attorney fot Additional De ndant;
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.
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George W. Anderson
Plaintiff

_vs_

C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,

Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon

Land and Mining Company
Defendants

_vs_

ES

k3

X

X

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc, *

Additiona| Defendant

0CT 01 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Docket No. 03-100-cD

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
Additional Defendant:
Moravian Run Reclamation
Company, Inc.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Pa. 1D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. 0. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611




George W. Anderson *
Plaintiff '

*
-VS- Docket No. 03-100-cD
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner,
Anne Walker Macko, T/D/B/A Shannon  *
Land and Mining Company
Defendants *
~VS~ %

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc. *
Additional Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is to Certify that on the 15t day of October, 2003, the undersigned served a
true and correct Copy of the September 26, 2003 Rule to Show Cause in the above-
Captioned matter upon Chris A, Pentz, Esquire and upon William C, Kriner, Esquire, Such

documents were served via United States First Class Mail upon the following:

Chris A, Pentz, Esquire William C, Kriner, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locust Street P. O. Box 1425

Marino Building 31 North Third Street

P. O. Box 552 Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearfield, PA 16830

, i A
verber, Jr,, Esquire
Or Additional Defend ant:

Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.




—

OE891 VINVATASNNIJ ‘AT1EHIVITD
OZ€l X048 'O
LHI™LS ANODIS HINON o1
AVT-LY-AINUOLLY

Al NIRIFOY 1IHDIMG

dOH40 mv1

AJejouoy}0id
MeYS "y WeIllIM

€007 L 0 130
sor #9816 O

131

A0IA¥AS J0 dLVOIdTINAY

A%,

H

cougy
¢ fuedumog UoTjeWETD9Y uny UBTABION

—-SA—
Aueduon SuTuUTR pue puer

uouueyg V/49/4/1 coyoey A9YTBM auuy
‘IouTay I2¥TeMm uesng ‘X9qTeM ueTy -9

—SA-

uosaopuy M 31099

ad-00T-€0 :0N ITD0Q

VINVATASNNAL ©XINNOD QTI4TAEVATD
0 SVITd NOWWOD 10 L3N0 dHI NT

—_ T




GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff *
*
vs * No. 2003-100-cp
* ‘
*
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER =*
KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER *
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND *
AND MINING; and *
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT, *
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION *
COMPANY, INC., *
Defendantg * )
* Type of Case: Civil
*
*
* Type of Pleading: Certificate of
* Service
*
*
*
* Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff
*
*
*
*
* Counsel of Record for thig Party:
* CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire
*
* Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
* 211 ¥ East Locust Street
* P. O. Box 552
* Clearfield pa 16830
* 814 765-4000
*
*
FILED
JAN 12 2004
VWH@W1AAShaw
Prothonotary,c g, of Courts
—— T —— T ————
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IN THE court OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

*

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

vs . _ *  No. 03-100-c.p.

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER *
KRINER, anqg ANNE WALKER

MACKo, t/d/b/a Shannon Lang *
And Mining, and Additional
Defendant, Moravian Run *
Reclamation Company, Inc.,

’ Defendantg: *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
T ————— = _S&RVICE

I hereby certify that on the ’Z’ day of January,
2004, the original and two (2) Copies of Plaintiff'g
Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents (Set 1)

were Personally Served upon each of the following:

P. 0. Box 1425
31 North Third Street
Clearfield PA 16830

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Moravian Run Reclamatiop Co.
! P. 0. Box 1329
110 North Second Street
Clearfielqg PA 16830




SHNoY jo v:@)\bﬂocoéoi
MEUS V Wegn

&ww\ H0ze | Ny
@, : m%

av (2



IN THE COURT OF common PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
GEORGE . ANDERSON,
Plaintiff *

Vs * No. 2003-100-CD

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER *
MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING, *
Defendantg
*
Vs

MORAVIAN RUM RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC., *
Additional Defendant

Type of Cage: Civil

Type of Pleading: Motion to
* Compel Discovery

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

* Counsel of Record for this
Party
* CHRIS A, PENTZ, Esquire

* Supreme Court 1.p, # 39232
207 East Market Street

* P. 0. Box 552
Clearfielgd PA 16830

* 814 765—4900 FILED




IN THE COURT oF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff
*
Vs
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner, *
Anne Walker Macko, t/d/b/a

Shannon Lang and Mining Company, *
Defendants
No. 2003-100-cp
Vs
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, *
Inc.
Additiona] Defendant *

MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY

1. The Petitioner ig George w. Anderson, the Plaintiff in
The above captioned matter.

Sexrved upon their counsel by letter of January 12, 2004,
first class mail, Postage prepaid. a Copy of that letter
is attached hereto ang marked Exhibi “"A” and




 ‘.

. - .
Respectfully submitteg this 22 day of ~—J°“‘“ , 2004,

Attorney for Pla
Chris a. Pentgz
207 East Market Street
Clearfielq PA 16830
814 765-4000

I.D. §# 39232




CHRIS A. PENTZ
ATTORNEY AT LAW

211 1/2 EAST LOCUST STREET
‘MARINO BUILDING
PO BOX 552
CLEARFHHI)PENNSYLVANLk1683O
TELEPHONE , FAX .
(814) 765-4000 : _ , (814). 765-8142

January 12, 2004

William. C. Kriner, Esquire .
Attorney for Shannon Land & Mining
P. 0. Box 1425 ’
Clearfield pa 16830

Dw1ght L. Koerber, Jr . Esquire

Attorney for Morav1an Run Reclamation Co.
P. 0. Box 1320 -

Clearfleld PA 16830

<

Re: Anderson vs C. Alan Walker, et al
No. 2003-100—C.D

Dear Counsel :

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of
Plaintiff'g Interrogatorles and Reqguest for Productlon of

Documents. (Set 1)

SinCerely,'- . .

Chris A. Pentg
CAP/jms :

Enclosuresg -
cc: .File

Exhibit "A"




VERI FICATION
—==-tLAllON
I, Chris a. Pentz, have read the foregoing Motion to

Compel Discovery. The statements therein are correct to the

This statement and verification ig made subject to
benalties of 13 Pa. C.s. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications
to authorities, which provides that if t knowingly make false
averments, I may be subject to criminal Penalties.

I am authorizeqg to make this verification on behalf of

Plaintiff/ because of my position ag counsel of Yecord.

' Chris A. Pent
Dated: ("2< Kl

. 207 East Market Street
- ;
Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000
I. D. # 39232
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CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff
*
Vs
C. Alan Walker, Susan Walker Kriner, * No. 03-100-cp
Anne Walker Macko, t/d/b/a

Shannon Lang and Mining Company, *
Defendantsg
*
Vs
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, *
Inec.,
Additional Defendant *

SCHEDULING ORDER

AND NOW, thisg 9% day of - S-ﬁ , 2004,

filed by Chris A. Pentz, Attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner, a

hearing is hereby scheduled for the [qz day of 5

2004, at [O; 80 ﬁx.m. in Courtroom No. { of the
A=, 006

Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvanig.

BY THE COURT:

2




FILED rec

& S Prgore

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts -

e kH!
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IN THE COURT oF Common PLEAS oF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIviL DIvision

GEORGE w. ANDERSON,
Plaintifr

WAL Docket No, 03-100-cp
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO, :

%

*

X

*

*k

*

X

*

*

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
MINING COMPANY *
Defendants *

x

b 3

*

x

*

X

Vv,

MORAVIAN R RECLAMATION
COMPANY, Ine.

Additionga) Defendant
' Type of P!eading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
_ Additiona] Defendant, MORAvVIAN RUN
TION COMPANY, INC.

Counse) of Record for
This Party:

Dwight | , Koerber, Jr., Esquire
PA LD, 16332

LAW OFFICES OF
DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR.
110 N, Second Street
P.O. Box 1320

- Clearfield, pa 16830
Fi {%&% g A/g(L (8% ';65-9611
13 20045

. William A. Shay s :
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




o)

GEORGE W, ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

*
%
*
X
%
*
*
¢ ALAN WALKER sysan WALKER
KRINER, ANNE WL kep MACKO, *
*
x*
*
b3
%
%
*
*
*

Docket No. 03-100-cp

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND

MORAVIAN RN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, InC.
Additional Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

First Clasg Mail upon the following:

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF: COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS:
Chris A, Pentz, Esquire . William ¢ Kriner, Esquire
207 East Market Street ' 219 East Market Street

P. 0. Box 552 . P. 0. Box 1425

Clearﬁeld, PA 16830 | Clearﬁeld, PA 16830
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CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY

Defendants

V.

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC. |
Additional Defendant

FILED
Q540
JL%/% 2004
@g{ William A. Shaw
othonotary/Clerk of Courts

Y cc%&s oesbes™

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
X
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

Docket No. 03-100-CD

Type of Pleading:
REPLY OF ADDITONAL DEFENDANT TO
MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY

Filed on Behalf of:
Additional Defendant, MORAVIAN RUN
RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC.

Counsel of Record for
This Party;

Dwight L, Koerber, Jr., Esquire
PA1D. 16332

LAW OFFICES OF
DWIGHT L, KOERBER, JR.
110 N. Second Street
P.O. Box 1320

Clearfield, pA 16830
(814) 765-9611




GEORGE w. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

*
%
*
p 4
*
*
X
* Docket No. 03-100-cp
URINER, ANNE WALKER MACKQ), *

*
*
X
*
*
%
E
X

*

t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY
Defendants

V.
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION

COMPANY, INC.
Additional Defendant

REPLY OF ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT T0
MOTION To COMPEL DISCOVERY

to the Motion to Compel Discovery filed b{y Plaintiff,

(1) Admitted.
(2) Admitted.,
(3) Admitted.
(4) Admitted,

and Request for Production for Documents. Attached hereto as Appendix A is a copy of

the Certificate of Service confirming that such filing has occurred,




WHEREFORE, Additiona| Defendant; Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.

prays that the Motion to Compel be dismi_ssed as being moot,

Law Offices of Dwight L, Koerber, Jr.,
110 North Secong Street

P. 0. Box 1320

Clearfield, pA 16830

(814) 765-9611
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIvVISION

GEORGE W, ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

X
*
*
*k
*
X
X
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER * Docket No. 03-100-cD
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO, *
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
MINING COMPANY *
x
*
*
*
X
*
b3

Defendants

V.

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC.
Additional Defendant
Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behajf of:
Additional Defendant, MORAVIAN RUN
RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC.

Counse| of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
PALD. 16332

LAW OFFICES OF
DWIGHT L, KOERBER, JR.
110 N. Second Street
P.0. Box 1320

Clearfield, pA 16830
(814) 765-9611
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W, ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,

b
X
b
x
%
*
*x
* Docket No. 03-100-CD
3
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
%
*
X
b3
%
*
*k
%

MINING COMPANY .
Defendants

V.
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION

COMPANY, INC.
Additional Defendant

CERTIFIQTE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 13% day of July, 2004, the undersigned its Answer of

First Class Mail upon the following:

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF; COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS:
Chris A. Pentz, Esquire William C, Kriner, Esquire
207 East Market Street 219 East Market Street

P. 0. Box 552 P. O. Box 1425

Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830 7

€r, Jr., Esquire

Attorney .for Additional Defendant: ,
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC.




- VERIFICATION

( Lo,

David M. Curulla




GEORGE w. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO,

- t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND

MINING COMPANY _
Defendants

V.

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC.

Additional Defendant

Docket No. 03-100-CD

*
*
*
3
*
.
*
*
.
.
*
*
x
*
*
*
*
*x

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
===_~T3MATL OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 13?1 day of July, 2004, the undersigned served Certified copies

of the Answer of Additional Defendant, Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc., to

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF:
Chris A. Pentz, Esquire
207 East Market Street _

P. O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS:
William C. Kriner, Esquire

219 East Market Street

P. O. Box 1425

Clearfield, pA 16830

Attorney r Additional Deféndant:
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC.
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IN THE COURT OF CcoMMON PLEAS oOF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
- CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERsON, *
Plaintiff *
*
Vs *  No. 03-100-0p

*
*
C. ALAN WALKER, SUsanN WALKER *
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO, *
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND *
COMPANY, *
N Defendantg *
. *
Vs *
*
MORAVIAN RuUN RECLAMATION *
COMPANY, 1NC., *
Additional Defendant *
*
*
*

* Type of Case: Civil
*
*
*
*

Type of Pleading: Praecipe to
* Withdraw Motion to Compel

* Discovery

*

*

*

*

* Filed on Behalf of; Plaintiff

*
*

*

*

* Counsel of Record for this
* Party:

* CHRIS A, PENTZ, Esquire
*

*

*

*

*

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
207 East Market Street
P. 0. Box 552
Clearfielqd PA 168390
* 814 765-4000

FILEDz,
g@ B3 o

unmnvA.Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COUrT OF CoMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE W. ANDERSON,
Plaintiff

vs

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKo,
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
COMPANY,

Defendants

vs
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION

COMPANY, INC.,
Additiona] Defendant

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please mark the Motion to Compel Discovery in the above

Captioned matter withdrawn,

Date: /Z 27

Chris A. pe
Attorney £

207 East Ma
Clearfielq PA 16830
814 765-400¢
I. D. # 29323
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IN THE COURT oF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIisIiON

GEORGE ANDERSON, *
Plaintiff
*
Vs NO. 2003-100-0p
*
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER
KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKo, *
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY, *
Defendantg
Vs *
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC., : *

Additiong] Defendant
Type of Cage: Civil

Type of Pleading: Praecipe to
* List for Trial

* Filed on Behalf of. Plaintiff,
George Anderson

Counsel of Record for this Party:
* CHRIS A, PENTZ, Esquire

* . Supreme Court 1.p. # 39232
207 East Market Street

* P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

* 814 / 765 - 4000

. FILEDacc
o, st i

WWmnAS%w
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

GEORGE ANDERSON *
Plaintiff
vs NO. 2003-100—CD

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER

KRINER, ANNE WALKER MACKO, *
t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND AND
MINING COMPANY, *
- Defendants
Vs *
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC., *

Additional Defendant

PRAECIPE

To: The Prothonotary

Please 1igt the above—captioned matter for tria] on:
1.(a) Bﬂ No Motiong are'outstanding and Discovery
has been completed ang the case ig ready for trial; or

(b) [ No Motions are Outstanding ang that an

Order of the Court has beep entered limiting Discovery to a
beriod ending more than thirty (39) days prior to the

filing of the Praecipe; ang

2. This case is to bpe heard:
: Jury

[] Non jury

(] Arbitration




counsel, then directly to such parties.

Respectfully submitted thig 1:) day of (:?C;W—

COAf T

Chris A. Pent%g;B
Attorney for ¢t Plaintiff

; 2004
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CIVIL DIVISION

GECRGE ANDERSON,

vs. : NO. 03-100-cp
C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER KRINER,
ANNE WALKER MACKO, t/d/b/a SHANNON LAND
AND MINING COMPANY

Vs.
MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION COMPANY, INC.

ORDER

NOW, this 271st day of January, 2005, this being the
date set for Pre-Trial Conference; counsel for the Plaintiff
George Anderson and counsel for Defendants C. Alan Walker,
Susan Walker Kriner, Anne Walker Maéko and Shannon Land and
Mining Company having advised the Court that the matter is
settled, it is the ORDER of this Court that Pre-Trial
Conference and Jury Selection be and is hereby cancelled.

Counsel for the parties shall have no more than
thirty (30) days from this daté to file any appropriate
settlement agreement or Praecipe to Discontinue in order that

the case may be formally closed.

Fl ED

5 I v
2 6 2005 Pm _ 7
i,vr ‘ oo
William A. Shaw Koerbes PreSLdent Judge
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts.

BY, THE COURT,




IN THE COURT oF COMMON PLEAS OF ¢|_

EARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIviL DiVISIiON

GEORGE W. ANDERSON
Plaintiff

VS.

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION
COMPANY, INC.

Additiona| Defendant

No. 2003-1 00-cp

. Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE To DlSCONTlNUE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of recorg for this
party:

Chris A. Pentz, Esq.
P. O. Box 552
Clearfield, pa 16830
(814) 765-4000
ALD. # 39232

Counsel of record for
Defendants:

William ¢ Kriner, Esq.
P. O. Box 14254
Clearﬁeld, PA 16830
(814) 768-7893

AlD. #1 5559

Counsel of record for Additiona|
Defendant:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq.
P. 0. Box 1320
Clearfield, pa 16830
(814) 765-9611

ALD. # 16332 ,

FILED

m 2!t0p.m ok

MAY 2 ) 2005 Cert of Dige.

7o
William A Shaw 4#7
Prothonotary

wo &




GEORGE w. ANDERSON : No. 2003-100-cD

Plaintiff
VSs.

C. ALAN WALKER, SUSAN WALKER :
KRINER, AND ANNE WALKER MACKO, :
Defendants
vs.

MORAVIAN RUN RECLAMATION

COMPANY, INC.
< Additiona Defendant
SR
a iv > -PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE
T2 ' .

LA §

Chris A, Peptz" Esquire
Attorney for intiff

May i9 2005

\\'
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Copy

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

George W. Anderson

Vs. ' No. 2003-00100-CD
C. Alan Walker

Susan Walker Kriner

Anne Walker Macko

Shannon Land and Mining Company
Moravian Run Reclamation Company, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF DISCON TINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on May 25, 2005,
marked:

Settled, Discontinued and Ended

Record costs in the sum of $85.00 have been paid in full by Chris A. Pentz.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF > L have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 25th day of May A.D. 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




